

February 7, 2022

## To our stakeholders:

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the UN Global Compact is the annual preparation and posting of a Communication on Progress (COP) that comprises of a CEO statement of continued support for the UN Global Compact, a description of practical actions with regard to the principles of the UN Global Compact, and a measurement of outcomes or expected outcomes.

We are late in creating, sharing and posting our COP report due to recent turnover in our sustainability director position, as well as several other key positions within Ashland supporting sustainability. We are actively working on and making progress in key areas and principles of the compact, but are delayed in preparing communication on this progress and a summary of our efforts to date.

We hereby ask for an extension period in order to be able to post a COP that describes our company's efforts and progress to implement the principles of the UN Global Compact. Our new COP report will be posted on the UN Global Compact website by May 7, 2022 at the latest.

Sincerely yours,

## Sarah E Phelan

Sarah Phelan, CSP
Director, Sustainability and PCHH
265 Harrison Ave
Kearny, New Jersey, 07032
M: 732-266-4346
sarah.phelan@ashland.com



ashland.com

